

October 7, 2016

### Dear Member:

This letter is to inform you that Maricopa Health Plan has entered into a contract with UnitedHealthcare Community Plan to serve as your Medicaid health plan in the future. The contract is currently under review by AHCCCS for approval.

Since AHCCCS has not yet approved this contract, you don't need to do anything now. Once AHCCCS makes a final decision, Maricopa Health Plan will send you another letter. That letter will tell you of AHCCCS' final decision and explain what it means to you.

If the contract is approved, your Maricopa Health Plan coverage will automatically transfer to UnitedHealthcare Community Plan. You will have an option to select a different AHCCCS plan during an open enrollment period. Maricopa Health Plan will work with your new AHCCCS health plan to make the move as easy as possible.

## **Important Information:**

If you have questions about this letter, call us at (800) 582-8686/ TTY 711, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday through Friday. Please tell the customer care representative you received this letter.

Sincerely, Maricopa Health Plan

Maricopa Health Plan (MHP) complies with applicable Federal civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.

#### **English**

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Call (800) 582-8686 (TTY: 711).

## Español (Spanish)

ATENCIÓN: Si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al (800) 582-8686 (TTY: 711).

# 繁體中文 (Chinese)

注意:如果您使用繁體中文,您可以免費獲得語言援助服務。請致電(800)582-8686(TTY:711)。